TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM540531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ILONA, INC.		09/06/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRANDABLE, LLC	
Street Address:	3201 E 2ND AVE STE 300	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88235570	VIBE GRAFFITI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: cbryce@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline E. Bryce

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2794-124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline E. Bryce
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline E. Bryce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment VIBE GRAFITTI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0400

900514817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by ILONA, INC., a Colorado corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 3201 East Second Avenue, Suite 300, Denver, Colorado 80206, to BRANDABLE, LLC, a Colorado limited liability corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 3201 East Second Avenue, Suite 300, Denver, Colorado 80206, effective September 6, 2019.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the trademark "VIBE GRAFFITI" and U.S. trademark application number 88235570.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey their entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "VIBE GRAFFITI" and all associated goodwill of the business and the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefore, including any of the trademark application number 88235570.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

ILONA, INC.	
77/1/1/1	11
By:	ILEVI

Name: Robert Makari

Title: CEO

Date: September 6, 2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 09/12/2019